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DFCM reserves the right to reject any or all proposals. 
 
 
 
 

 
PROJECT SCHEDULE 

 
PROJECT NAME:  FIRE ALARM IMPROVEMENTS - MATHESON COURTHOUSE 
 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS – SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 
DFCM PROJECT NO. 13244150  

Event Day Date Time Place 
RFP for Design/Build Teams 
Stage I Available 

Friday October 18, 2013 3:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Mandatory Pre-submittal 
Meeting  

Wednesday October 30, 2013 1:30 PM Room 4112 State Office Bldg  
Capitol Hill Complex 
Salt Lake City, UT 

Last Day to Submit Questions Monday November 4, 2013 4:00 PM Michael Ambre - DFCM 
E- mail: mambre@utah.gov  

Addendum Deadline 
(exception for bid delays) 

Wednesday November 6, 2013 3:00 PM DFCM web site* 

Management Plans, 
References, and Statements of 
Qualifications,  and 
Termination / Debarment 
Certifications Due  

Friday November 8, 2013 12:00 NOON DFCM 
Room 4110 State Office Bldg  
Capitol Hill Complex 
Salt Lake City, UT 

Interviews – Stage I Thursday November 14, 2013 TBA To Be Announced 

Announcement of Finalists Monday November 18, 2013 4:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Stage II RFP Documents 
Available 

Tuesday November 19, 2013 3:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Stage II Proposals Due Tuesday December 10, 2013 12:00 NOON DFCM 
Room 4110 State Office Bldg  
Capitol Hill Complex 
Salt Lake City, UT 

Substantial Completion Date Friday April 25, 2014   
 
 
* DFCM’s web site address is www.dfcm.utah.gov. 

 

STATE OF UTAH - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 

Division of Facilities Construction and Management 
DFCM 
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